
                 Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #3
                             November 19, 2022
                              Montpelier, VT
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                   Age Sex City       Time    Pace     
===== ======== ====================== === === ========== ======= ===== 
    1   1/4    Charles Kehler          15 M   Greensboro   16:29  5:19 
    2   1/1    Andrew Mongiat          25 M   Lebanon      16:43  5:23 
    3   1/3    Paul Murphy             53 M   Mendon       18:22  5:55 
    4   2/4    Ethan Parrish           17 M   Adamant      18:47  6:03 
    5   2/3    Allen Mead              56 M   Hinesburg    19:37  6:19 
    6   1/4    Amy Felice              17 F   Calais       19:54  6:25 
    7   1/3    Kristen Munson          41 F   Montpelier   20:29  6:36 
    8   1/4    Dylan Broderick         32 F   Middlesex    20:35  6:38 
    9   1/2    Seth Drury              49 M   Richmond     21:10  6:49 
   10   1/4    Mack Gardner Morse      61 M   Calais       21:13  6:50 
   11   2/4    Esther Erbe             34 F   Montpelier   21:27  6:55 
   12   3/4    Lauren Purcell          37 F   Williston    21:30  6:56 
   13   3/4    Andy Sheehan            12 M   Montpelier   22:11  7:09 
   14   2/2    Sean Sheehan            48 M   Montpelier   22:12  7:09 
   15   2/4    Addy Budliger           17 F   Middlesex    22:23  7:13 
   16   4/4    Otis Loga               18 M   Montpelier   22:49  7:21 
   17   4/4    Kim Caldwell            33 F   Northfield   22:53  7:22 
   18   1/5    Carrie Felice           51 F   Calais       23:12  7:29 
   19   3/3    Joe Merrill             57 M   Montpelier   23:57  7:43 
   20   2/4    Tim Noonan              66 M   Montpelier   24:14  7:48 
   21   1/1    Bess Powers             61 F   Marshfield   24:19  7:50 
   22   1/2    Emma Murphy             22 F   Burlington   24:26  7:52 
   23   1/1    Thea Boyles             13 N   Montpelier   25:36  8:15 
   24   2/2    Caroline Kessler        28 F   Montpelier   25:53  8:20 
   25   2/5    Cathy Dupont            57 F   Marshfield   26:05  8:24 
   26   3/4    Darrel Lasell           64 M   Williamsto   26:20  8:29 
   27   3/5    Jenn Gorden             52 F   Montpelier   26:27  8:31 
   28   2/3    Katie Humphrey          46 F   Montpelier   27:57  9:00 
   29   3/4    Hanna Hoebel            16 F   Plainfield   28:36  9:13 
   30   1/1    John Martin             70 M   Montpelier   28:58  9:20 
   31   4/5    Laury Saligman          54 F   Montpelier   28:59  9:20 
   32   4/4    Eline Paikin            16 F   Plainfield   29:03  9:22 
   33   3/3    Jamie Gadwah            46 F   Waterford    30:16  9:45 
   34   4/4    Gary Furlong            69 M   Milton       34:55 11:15 
   35   5/5    Maryellen Copping       54 F   Barre        40:53 13:10 

                Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #3
                             November 19, 2022
                              Montpelier, VT
 
          ********** NON-BINARY AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                     
                               NONB   0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    23 Thea Boyles              864  13   25:36  8:15 

                 Central Vermont Runners Fallen Leaves #3
                             November 19, 2022
                              Montpelier, VT
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

            ********** TOP 3 FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Amy Felice              17   19:54  6:25 
    2 Kristen Munson          41   20:29  6:36 
    3 Dylan Broderick         32   20:35  6:38 
             ********** TOP 3 MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Charles Kehler          15   16:29  5:19 
    2 Andrew Mongiat          25   16:43  5:23 
    3 Paul Murphy             53   18:22  5:55 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    15 Addy Budliger            859  17   22:23  7:13 
    2    29 Hanna Hoebel             873  16   28:36  9:13 
    3    32 Eline Paikin             876  16   29:03  9:22 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     



===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     4 Ethan Parrish            872  17   18:47  6:03 
    2    13 Andy Sheehan             868  12   22:11  7:09 
    3    16 Otis Loga                853  18   22:49  7:21 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    22 Emma Murphy              849  22   24:26  7:52 
    2    24 Caroline Kessler         878  28   25:53  8:20 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     2 Andrew Mongiat           844  25   16:43  5:23 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     8 Dylan Broderick          851  32   20:35  6:38 
    2    11 Esther Erbe              867  34   21:27  6:55 
    3    12 Lauren Purcell           863  37   21:30  6:56 
    4    17 Kim Caldwell             852  33   22:53  7:22 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     7 Kristen Munson           865  41   20:29  6:36 
    2    28 Katie Humphrey           871  46   27:57  9:00 
    3    33 Jamie Gadwah             861  46   30:16  9:45 

                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     9 Seth Drury               855  49   21:10  6:49 
    2    14 Sean Sheehan             869  48   22:12  7:09 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    18 Carrie Felice            857  51   23:12  7:29 
    2    25 Cathy Dupont             874  57   26:05  8:24 
    3    27 Jenn Gorden              877  52   26:27  8:31 
    4    31 Laury Saligman           866  54   28:59  9:20 
    5    35 Maryellen Copping        860  54   40:53 13:10 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1     3 Paul Murphy              848  53   18:22  5:55 
    2     5 Allen Mead               854  56   19:37  6:19 
    3    19 Joe Merrill              870  57   23:57  7:43 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    21 Bess Powers              875  61   24:19  7:50 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    10 Mack Gardner Morse       850  61   21:13  6:50 
    2    20 Tim Noonan               846  66   24:14  7:48 
    3    26 Darrel Lasell            858  64   26:20  8:29 
    4    34 Gary Furlong             862  69   34:55 11:15 
                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
    1    30 John Martin              845  70   28:58  9:20 
                                     



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 
                                     
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   No.   Age Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== ===== === ======= ===== 


